10,000/- per sub franchisee (with minimum 10 

sub franchisee) in any post office or by way of means as mentioned above. 

b. if firm opt all the activity i.e collection, Booking and Delivery, Firm will require to deposit the 

security amount of minimum of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) i.e. 

15,000/- per sub franchisee (with minimum 10 sub franchisee). 

c. Firms will not be allowed to open more than 10 Franchisee outlets in a city and not more than 

50 outlets in a metro city. Any proposal for opening more franchise outlets than the prescribed